

## Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Back of the Yards High School

Contract Number: 1521

General Contractor: Sollitt/Brown & Momen Joint Venture

Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: \$1,214,262.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/25/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

	Date:	March 8, 2012					
	Project:	BACK OF THE YARDS I	HIGH SCHOOL				
		in and the second secon	Chinaga				
		c Building Commission of the commission of the control of the cont	Chicago dopted by the Public Building Comm	ission of Chicago on			
			relating to the \$				
	Revenue Br	onds issued by the Public Buildi	nd Commission of Chicago for the fi	nancing of this project (and all fe	rms used		
	herein shall	have the same meaning as in	said Resolution). I hereby certify to the	ne Commission and to its Trustee	e, that:		
	1.	Obligations in the amounts state	ed herein have been incurred by the thereof is a proper charge against				
	<b>{</b>	Commission and that each item the Construction Account and h	as not been paid: and				
	2	No amount hereby approved for	r payment upon any contract will, wh	en			
	;	added to all amounts previously	paid upon such contract, exceed 90	9% of			
	,	current estimates approved by t	the Architect - Engineer until the agg	regate			
	;	amount of payments withheld e	quals 5% of the Contract Price (said	retained			
	;	funds being payable as set forti	n in said Resolution).				
	THE CC	NTRACTOR	SOLLITT/BROWN MOMEN	JOINT VENTURE	•		
	INCOO	MINACION	COLLIFICATION				
	FOR		BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH	H SCHOOL			
		titled to the sum of	\$1,214,262.00				
					***************************************		
		L CONTRACT PRICE	\$63,822,440.00 0.00	•			
	ADDITIO						
		DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$63,822,440.00  FOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$14,713,811.00					
	TOTALA						
	1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )				ውጽ ላይው ላይው ነበር		
	TOTAL R	ETENTION		wa	\$1,466,132.00		
		and the same area in the sign of	, 't A				
	a) Reser	ve Withheld @ 10% of Tol It to exceed 1% of Contrac	tal Amount Earned,	\$1,466,132.00 ·-			
•	on Iud	and Other Withholding	( File				
	c) Liquid	ated Damages Withheld					
	o) Liquiu	aloa barrages arranges			ልፈል ላኔማ ለማለ ለለ		
	TOTAL P	AID TO DATE (Include thi	s Payment)	*	\$13,247,679.00		
			s t mt		\$12,033,417.00		
	LESS: A	MOUNT PREVIOUSLY PA	AID	ve	A 3 see 1 to 2 see		
	AMOUN	DUE THIS PAYMENT		,. <b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$1,214,262.00		

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

# **EXHIBIT B**

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

		Contractor: SOLLITT/BROWN MOMEN JOINT VENTURE	MOMEN JOINT	ENTURE	Date: 03/08/12	1/08/12	
Project waite: pach of the takes itself science.		823 E. Drexel Square, Chicago 1L 60615	are, Chicago 1L 6	0615			
Job Location: 2111 W. 47th Street, Chicago, IL.				Period From:	6	02/01/12	***************************************
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #	10	<b>L</b>	Period To:	00	02/29/12	
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER SOLLITT/BROWN MOMEN JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1521 dated the 16th day of February , 2011,	sees and says that he/she is an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this ridually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth UILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 15 for or (describe nature of work)	PROJECT CONTROLLER authorized to make the the facts herein set for sr, under Contract No. :; ure of work)	ER this forth and that s o, 1521 dated	of aid			
	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION						
FOR (Designate Project and Location) BACK OF THE YARDS HIGH SCHOOL 2111 West 47th Street, Chicago that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of; ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN	purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE	E MILLION TWO P	IUNDRED FOURT	LE LE			
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY TWO AND NO \$1,214,262,00	J/100THS				£ £ 5 € € ₹ 7 1		
under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a set forth opposite statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herefolore paid to each of them for full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herefolore paid to each of them for full, true, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:	for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, are whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts at of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a strong and of the full amount and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:	pleted, free and cl s contract docume been contracted w provements. The them respectively amount heretofo m to or on accour	ear of any and a snts and the requirith, and have fur it the respective . That this state re paid to each o	Il claims, irements mished amounts ment is a f them for			
NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
OCCUPATION TO THE CONSTRUCTION	GENERAL CONDITIONS	2,807,219.00	1,169,675.00	116,968.00	953,810,00	98,897.00	1,754,512.00
790 N. CENTRAL WOOD DAIE, IL 60191							
CEODER COLL TIT CONSTBILITION	PROFIT	242,525.00	55,902.00	5,590.00	45,706.00	4,606.00	192,213.00
GEORGE SOI 111 CONSTRICTION	INSURANCE	911,895.00	911,895.00	91,190,00	820,705.00	0.00	91,190.00
GEODGE COLL ITT CONSTRICTION	PERFORMANCE BOND	606,313.00	606,313.00	60,631.00	545,682.00	00.00	60,631.00
GEORGE SOLLTT CONSTRUCTION	MOBILIZATION	180,000.00	180,000.00	18,000.00	162,000.00	0.00	18,000.00
GEORGE SOLLTT CONSTRUCTION	DEMOBILIZATION	9,700.00	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	9,700.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	ALLOWANCE 2: SITE WORK ALLOWANCE	500,000.00	00.00	00.00	00'0	0.00	500,000.00
Add Annual Add Annual A	STTE WORK ALLOWANCE BALANCE	476,827.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	0.00	476,827.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	ALLOWANCE 3: CCTV EQUIPMENT	500,000.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	0,00	200'000'005
GEORGE SOLLTT CONSTRUCTION	COMMISSION'S CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE CONTINGENCY MOVE #1/CX 15 STIF WORK ALLOWANCE BALANCE	1,500,000.00 435.00 1,500,435.00	0,00	00.00	0.00	00:0	1,500,000.00 435.00 1,500,435.00
I F L D I WAS I LL STONE AND A STONE			2,923,785.00	292,379.00	2,527,903.00	103,503.00	4,603,508.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION TOTAL							
GSCL'S SUBCUNITAL FUNS:							

34,872,00         313,850,00         0.00         0.00           0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           80,110,00         473,162,00         75,929,00         6           1,1,149,00         66,494,00         33,842,00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           0         0.00         0.00 <td< th=""><th></th><th>TYPE OF WORK</th><th>TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)</th><th>TOTAL WORK COMPLETE</th><th>LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)</th><th>LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID</th><th>NET DUE THIS PERIOD</th><th>BALANCE TO BECOME DUE</th></td<>		TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
TOLIET COMPANTMENTS & ACCESSORIES   \$6,750.00   6.00   0		SWIMMING POOLS	578,000.00	348,722.00	34,872,00	313,850,00	00'0	264,150.00
TOTIET COMPARTMENTS & ACCESSORIES   56,256,00   0.00   0		FLAGPOLES	10,775.00	00.00	0.00	00'0	00.0	10,775.00
EMETHWORK   1,356,628.00   80,1097.00   90,110.00   75,508.00   6.6		TOTI ET COMPARTMENTS & ACCESSORIES	96,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00'0	96,750.00
FEMETINGAL   1,255,250.00   6,000				00 100 100	00 110 00	695 419.00	25.568.00	637,641.00
FRECIRCAL   7,225,542.00   610,100   0,101,00   0,101,00   0,200   0		EARTHWORK	1,358,528,00	001/00/100	2010++100			
HUAC   FENCING   190,000   0.00   0		ELECTRICAL	7,228,542.00	610,101.00	61,010,00	473,162.00	75,929,00	6,679,451.00
HIVAC   HIVAC   6,800,000,000   422,099,000   6,000		FENCING	390,000.00	0.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	390,000.00
PREFORMED METAL PANELS   508,485.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   33,842.00		HVAC	00'000'008'9	422,099.00	42,210.00	254,691.00	125,198,00	6,420,111.00
FOOD EQUIPMENT   302,640,00   111,485,00   111,485,00   0.00		PREFORMED METAL PANELS	508,465.00	0.00	00'0	00'0	00'0	508,465.00
OVERHEAD COILING DOOR 108,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.		FOOD EQUIPMENT	302,640.00	111,485.00	11,149.00	66,494,00	33,842,00	202,304.00
SOUND ISOLATION PAD         28,000.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         1,00         0.00         0.00         0.00         1,00         0.00         0.00         0.00         1,00         1,00         1,00         0.00         0		OVERHEAD COILING DOOR	108,200.00	0.00	00'0		0.00	108,200.00
THE ESCOPING STANDS   1,099,000.00   0.00		SOUND ISOLATION PAD	28,000.00	0.00	0.00		00'0	28,000.00
TELESCOPING STANDS 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	ILY, INC.	DIM STONE CLADDING	1,090,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,090,000.00
4         284,000.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00           4         590,000.00         40,000.00         4,000.00         0.00         36,000.00         0.00           122,179.00         74,935.00         7,494.00         63,374.00         4,067.00		TELESCOPING STANDS	270,000,00	0.00			00'00	270,000,00
4 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		JOINT SEALANTS	125,000.00	0,00			0.00	125,000,00
\$590,000,00 40,000,00 0,00 0,00 36,000,00 0,00 0,00 0		CEMENT PLASTER	284,000.00	00.00			0.00	284,000.00
120,000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00		FIRE PROTECTION	290,000.00	40,000.00			36,000.00	554,000.00
222,179,00 74,935,00 7,494,00 63,374,00 4,067.00		ELEVATOR	129,000,00	00'0			000	120,000.00
		AIR BARNERS	222,179.00				4,067.00	154,738.00

NAME AND ADDRESS	OF WORK	CONTRACT	WORK	RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	PREVIOUSLY PAID	THIS	BECOME
IP CONSTRUCTION	MASONRY	7,629,000,00	428,326,00	42,833.00	205,167.00	180,326.00	7,243,507.00
1815 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048							
MERIDIENNE CORPORATION	GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEM	1,600,000.00	00'0	00'0	00.0	00.00	1,600,000.00
IL 60636	ROOFING	1,245,000,00	102,700.00	10,270.00	00.0	92,430.00	1,152,570.00
MW POWELL 3445 S. LAWNDALE AVENUE CHICAGO, 11, 60652						000	27 500 00
PAUL REILY COMPANY 1967 QUINCY COURT	WASTE COMPACTOR/LEVELERS	37,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2000	2000000
: HELGHIS, 1L BULSS ENTERPRISES, LTD.	FALL PROTECTION	39,000.00	00'0	00.00	00.00	00'0	39,000,00
65 SUNRAY STREET WHITBY, ONT LINBYE PROFESSIONAL ELEVATOR SERVICES	WHEELCHAIRLIFTS	159,000.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	159,000.00
1705 S. STATE STRET CHICAGO, IL 60816 REFLECTION WINDOW COMPANY 3222 MODELA SEELEY	ALUMINUM WINDOWS	2,935,000.00	33,250.00	3,325.00	20,925.00	00'000'6	2,905,075.00
IL 60647 SULATIONS, INC.	SPRAY INSULATION	187,000.00	39,451.00	3,945,00	7,280.00	28,226.00	151,494.00
7831 N. NAGLE AYENUE MORTON GROVE, 11. 60053-2760 THATCHER FOUNDATIONS	EARTH RETENTION	105,000.00	105,000.00	5,250.00	99,750.00	0.00	5,250,00
7100 INDUSTRIAL HIGHWAY GARY, IN 46406	And the second s				900	00.0	621.000.00
UNIQUE CASEWORK INSTALLATIONS 3936 W. 16TH STREET CHICAGO, 11, 60623	LOCKERS & BLEACHERS	621,000.00	00'0	00.0			
GSCC SUBS NOT LET: ASPHALT PAVING PLAZA PAVERS/WATERPROOFING PREAST CONVERTE PAVERS PRECOST CONVERTE PAVERS		59,946.00 269,000.00 214,855.00 273,540.00	00.0	0.00	00.00	0.00	59,946.00 269,000.00 214,855.00 273,540.00 7,566.00
ON SYSTEMS ON SYSTEMS NISHINGS		7,566,00 21,825,00 95,220,00					1 1 1 1
PING S. TOPSOIL		30,264,00					1 1
ON JOINT ASSEMBLY ADDRESS AND		9,691.00 243,565.00 337,904.00	0.00				1 3 3.
ANTENTIAL SELVIN		552,900.00 28,460.00					3
TREATMENTS		1,153,524.00					_ 1J
ACOUSTICAL WOOD FLOOR RESINOUS FLOORING		162,331,00 32,869,00 196,910,00					
E G OODTNG		64,596,00 123,938.00					
FINISH PAINTING VICINI AT STATE OF THE STATE		334,650.00					
WORK		308,460,00					
		48,650.00					
WIRE MESH PARILUNS FOOT GRILLES		29,658,00					
STAGE RIGGING & CURIAINS ORCHESTRA ENCLOSURE DED HETTON SCREENS		54,498.00 7,294.00			00:0	000	7,294.00
CEQUIPMENT							00 000 000

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
		384 866 00	118 694.00	11.869.00	97,519,00	9,306.00	178,041,00
BROWN & MOMEN	GENERAL CONDITIONS	76.587.00	17,653,00	1,765.00	14,433.00	1,455.00	60,699.00
823 E. DREXEL SQUARE		194 530.00	194,530.00	19,453.00	175,077,00	0.00	19,453.00
CHICAGO, 11. 60615	DEDECMANCE BOND	148,578.00	148,578.00	14,858.00	133,720.00	0.00	14,858.00
	ROUGH CARPENTERY	132,945.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	132,945.00
BROWN & MOMEN SUBCONTRACTORS:							
CABBOZZA PLIMBING	PLUMBING	2,196,500.00	844,323.00	84,432,00	730,752.00	29,139.00	1,436,609,00
9226 W. CHESTNUT			***************************************				
FRANKLIN PARK, II. 60131							00 000
CREA CONSTRUCTION	INSTALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS/FRAMES &	170,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	1/0/000.60
CHICAGO, IL 60601							
DEGRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	BUILDING CONCRETE	4,761,500.00	3,462,594.00	346,259.00	2,934,733.00	181,602.00	1,645,165.00
300 ALDERMAN AVENUE WHEELING, 1L 60091							
MIDWESTERN STEEL SALES	STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISC METALS	4,935,248.00	2,666,118.00	266,612.00	2,212,753.00	186,753.00	2,535,742.00
449 S. EVERGREEN							
BENSENVILLE, 1L BULUD	TOTAL O CHANGE O LIAMANDE	422 000 00	1.500.00	150.00	0.00	1,350.00	420,650.00
PRECISION METALS	DOORS, TRAVIES, & HARDWARE						
ELMHURST, 1L 60126							
	PRECAST	1,425,000.00	1,031,030.00	103,103.00	837,359,00	90,568.00	497,073,00
24445 STATE ROAD 23							
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614							
ATOTOTAN ENTEDBOTSES	SITE UTILITES	715,244.00	187,840.00	18,784.00	169,056,00	0.00	546,188.00
3810 W. ADDISON							
CHICAGO, 11. 60618							
	ROOMIN & MOMEN CITE TOTAL	15.462.998.00	8,672,860.00	867,285.00	7,305,402,00	500,173.00	7,657,423.00
						400	00 101 101 00
	TOTAL CONTRACT	63,822,440.00	14,713,811.00	1,466,132.00	12,033,417.00	1,214,262.00	50,574,761,00

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### **EXHIBIT B**

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

## **EXHIBIT B** CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$63,822,440.00	WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	\$14,713,811.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	TOTAL RETAINED	\$1,466,132.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$63,822,440.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$13,247,679.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	PREVIOUSLY PAID	\$12,033,417.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$63,822,440.00	NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$1,214,262.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

## Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of March, 2012.

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller (Typed name of above signature)

**Notary Public** My Commission expires: 05/29/2013

KAREN WISKERCHEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/29/2013